

The St. Helena Government Gazette E X T R A O R D I N A R Y

Vol. LVIII

Published by Authority

No.99. Present Issue

23 September 2022

No. 225

FINANCIAL SERVICES ORDINANCE, 2008

Appointment of Member of the Financial Services Regulatory Authority

I, the Acting Governor, acting in accordance with the provisions of section 3(3)(b) of the Financial Services Ordinance, 2008, hereby appoint Andrew Gordon Radley to be a Member of the Financial Services Regulatory Authority with immediate effect until 31 March 2023.

The appointment of Andrew Gordon Radley as a Member of the Financial Services Regulatory Authority published in Gazette No 106 dated 18 September 2020 is hereby revoked.

Dated this 22nd day of September 2022

Gregory Gibson Acting Governor